
SPECIFICATION

MODEL RT-65A RT-65B RT-65C RT-65D

DC VOLTAGE

RATED CURRENT

OUTPUT
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE

SETUP, RISE TIME

HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)

VOLTAGE RANGE

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY(Typ.)

AC CURRENT (Typ.)
INPUT

INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)

LEAKAGE CURRENT

SAFETY STANDARDS

WORKING TEMP.

WORKING HUMIDITY

STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY

TEMP. COEFFICIENT

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVERLOAD

OVER VOLTAGE

5V 12V

CH2

-5V

CH3

12V

CH2

-12V

CH3

5V

CH1

5V

CH1

15V

CH2

24V

CH2

-15V

CH3

12V

CH3

5V

CH1

6A 2.8A 0.5A 2.8A 0.5A 5A 4A2.2A 1.5A0.5A 1A5A

0.5 ~ 8A 0.2 ~ 3.5A 0 ~ 1A 0.2 ~ 3.5A 0 ~ 1A 0.5 ~ 8A 0.5 ~ 8A0.2 ~ 3A 0.2 ~ 2A0 ~ 1A 0.1 ~ 1A0.5 ~ 8A

66.1W 64.6W 65.5W 68W

80mVp-p 120mVp-p 80mVp-p 120mVp-p 80mVp-p 80mVp-p 80mVp-p120mVp-p 150mVp-p80mVp-p 120mVp-p80mVp-p

CH1: 4.75 ~ 5.5V CH1: 4.75 ~ 5.5V CH1: 4.75 ~ 5.5V CH1: 4.75 ~ 5.5V

±2.0% ±6.0% ±5.0% ±6.0% ±5.0% ±2.0% ±2.0%+8,-4% ±5.0% ±6.0%

±4.0%

±2.0%

±0.5% ±1.5% ±0.5% ±1.5% ±0.5% ±0.5%±1.5% ±1.5%

+4,-6%

±0.5% ±2.0%±0.5%

±1.0% ±3.0% ±1.0% ±3.0% ±1.0%

±0.5%

±1.0% ±1.0%±3.0% ±3.0%±1.0%±1.0%

500ms, 20ms/230VAC          1200ms, 30ms/115VAC at full load

60ms/230VAC          14ms/115VAC at full load

88 ~ 264VAC          125 ~ 373VDC (Withstand 300VAC surge for 5sec. Without damage)

47 ~ 63Hz

77% 78% 79%77%

CH1: 5.75 ~ 6.75V

2A/115VAC          1.2A/230VAC

COLD START 40A/230VAC

<2mA / 240VAC

110 ~ 150% rated output power

Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 approved

Compliance to EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3

Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2), heavy industry level, criteria A

-25 ~ +70 (Refer to "Derating Curve")℃

20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing

-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH℃

± ℃ ℃0.03%/ (0 ~ 50 )on +5V output

10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 10min./1cycle, period for 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes

254.6Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃

129*98*38mm (L*W*H)
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0.44Kg; 30pcs/13.2Kg/0.72CUFT

65W Triple Output Switching Power Supply RT-65 s er ies

WITHSTAND VOLTAGE

ISOLATION RESISTANCE

I/P-O/P:3KVAC     I/P-FG:2KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC

I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH℃

CURRENT RANGE Note.6

RATED POWER Note.6

RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2

VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.3

LINE REGULATION Note.4

LOAD REGULATION Note.5

ENVIRONMENT

PROTECTION

SAFETY &

EMC
(Note 7)
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CH1OUTPUT NUMBER

Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

EMC IMMUNITY

EMC EMISSION
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Mechanical Specification

Derating Curve

Case No. 903     Unit:mm

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )℃
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Output Derating VS Input Voltage

INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 60Hz

88 10095 120115 160140 200180 240220 264

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

(VERTICAL)

Block Diagram fosc : 60KHz

Terminal Pin No. Assignment

Pin No.Pin No.

51

62

73

84

AssignmentAssignment

DC OUTPUT V3AC/L

DC OUTPUT +V2AC/N

DC OUTPUT COMFG

DC OUTPUT +V1NC
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Switching Power Supplies category:
 
Click to view products by  Mean Well manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

70841011  73-551-0005  AAD600S-4-OP  R22095  KD0204  9021  S-15F-12  LDIN100150  LPM000-BBAR-01  LPX17S-C  EVS57-10R6/R 

FDC40-24S12  FP80  FRV7000G  22929  CQM1IA121  40370121900  VI-PU22-EXX  40370121910  LDIN5075  432703037161  WRB01X-U 

LPX140-C  08-30466-1040G  09-160CFG  70841004  70841025  VPX3000-CBL-DC  VI-LUL-IU  LPM000-BBAR-05  LPM000-BBAR-08 

LPM124-OUTA1-48  LPM000-BBAR-07  LPM109-OUTA1-10  LPM616-CHAS  08-30466-1055G  08-30466-2175G  DMB-EWG  TVQF-

1219-18S  6504-226-2101  CQM1IPS01  XPFM201A+  MAP80-4000G  LFP300F-24-TY  SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A  VI-MUL-ES  08-30466-

0065G  CME240P-24  VI-RU031-EWWX  08-30466-0028G  
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https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/slpower/08304661040g
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https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/artesynembeddedtechnologies/vpx3000cbldc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vicor/viluliu
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm000bbar05
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm000bbar08
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm124outa148
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm000bbar07
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm109outa110
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/lpm616chas
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/condor/08304661055g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/condor/08304662175g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/dmbewg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/tvqf121918s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/tvqf121918s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/65042262101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/cqm1ips01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/slpower/xpfm201a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/map804000g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cosel/lfp300f24ty
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eta/smp21l20dc24v5a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vicor/vimules
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/condor/08304660065g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/condor/08304660065g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdklambda/cme240p24
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vicor/viru031ewwx
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/condor/08304660028g

